### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC		106/13/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Custom Direct, LLC	
Street Address:	1802 Fashion Court	
City:	Joppa	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21085	
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	76413674	IDENTITY CHECKS	
Serial Number:	76414992	IDENTITY CHECK PRINTERS	
Registration Number:	1410489	MESSAGE!CHECK	
Registration Number:	1836717	IMAGE CHECKS	
Registration Number:	1817441	CHECK GALLERY	
Registration Number:	1891702	CHECK CRAFTERS	
Registration Number:	1839430	EARTH MATTERS	
Registration Number:	1967440	MESSAGE!PRODUCTS	
Registration Number:	2346187	UNIQUE!CHECKS	
Registration Number:	2705957	C D CUSTOM DIRECT, INC.	
Registration Number:	2515178	ARTISTIC GREETINGS	
Registration Number:	2774601	EZ	
Registration Number:	2712881	LIFECHECKS	

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003562 FRAME: 0232

900079465

Registration Number: 2631355		THE STYLES CHECK COMPANY		
Registration Number:	2618129	4CHECKS.COM		
Registration Number:	2981333	EZ EZSHIELD		
Registration Number:	2709171	EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGRAM		
Registration Number:	3003544	4 4CHECKS.COM		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (514)904-8101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 514-904-8100
Email: saguilar@osler.com

Correspondent Name: Sofia Aguilar Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50

Address Line 2: 1 First Canadian Place

Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5X1B8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1101880
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Aguilar
Signature:	/Sofia Aguilar/
Date:	06/15/2007

Total Attachments: 3

source=CD Security#page1.tif source=CD Security#page2.tif

source=Schedule A1\_DOC2#page1.tif

#### TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

# TORONTO DOMINION (TEXAS) LLC (As Administration Agent)

31 West 52nd Street, 22nd Floor New York, NY 10019

WHEREAS, the above-identified Holder of a Security Interest, Toronto Dominion (Texas) LLC, as successor in interest to Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc. (the "Bank"), holds security interests in the trademarks and applications for trademarks identified in the attached Schedule A, incorporated herein by reference, (the "Trademarks") arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") between Custom Direct, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and Toronto Dominion (Texas), Inc., a Delaware corporation, in its capacity as administrative agent for certain lenders, dated as of May 29, 2003; and

WHEREAS, the security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") Assignment Branch on Reel 2760, Frame 0055 on June 17, 2003 as set forth in a Notice of Recordation issued by the Office; and

WHEREAS, the Bank hereby acknowledges that the debt secured by the security interest in the Trademarks under the terms and conditions set forth in the Security Agreement has been paid in full, satisfied, released and discharged and the Bank hereby agrees to terminate its security interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Bank does hereby release and terminate its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the security interests granted therein pursuant to the Security Agreement as filed and registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office in Washington, D.C.

Executed this 13 day of June, 2007.

TORONTO DOMINION (PEXAS) LLC

Name:

Ву

Title:

IAN MURRAY AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

## SCHEDULE A

NO.	SERIAL NUMBER	MARK	FILING DATE	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
1.	73587061	MESSAGE!CHECK	03/10/1986	1410489	09/23/1986
2.	74181299	IMAGE CHECKS	07/01/1991	1836717	05/17/1994
3.	74335816	CHECK GALLERY	12/01/1992	1817441	01/18/1994
4.	74335841	CHECK CRAFTERS	12/01/1992	1891702	04/25/1995
5.	74435946	EARTH MATTERS	09/15/1993	1839430	06/14/1994
6.	74578418	MESSAGE!PRODUCTS	09/26/1994	1967440	04/09/1996
7.	75522177	UNIQUE!CHECKS	07/11/1998	2346187	04/25/2000
8.	76128601	C D CUSTOM DIRECT, INC.	09/15/2000	2705957	04/15/2003
9.	76223718	ARTISTIC GREETINGS	03/13/2001	2515178	12/04/2001
10.	76332174	EZ & DESIGN	10/31/2001	2774601	10/21/2003
11.	76334399	LIFECHECKS	10/25/2001	2712881	05/06/2003
12.	76334475	THE STYLES CHECK COMPANY	10/25/2001	2631355	10/08/2002
13.	76343938	4CHECKS.COM	11/30/2001	2618129	09/10/2002
14.	76347371	EZ EZSHIELD & DESIGN	12/11/2001	2981333	08/02/2005
15.	76413674	IDENTITY CHECKS	05/20/2002	NONE	
16.	76414992	IDENTITY CHECK PRINTERS	05/20/2002	NONE	
17.	76422686	EZ EZSHIELD CHECK FRAUD PROTECTION PROGRAM & DESIGN	06/17/2002	2709171	04/22/2003
18.	78195900	4 4CHECKS.COM	12/18/2002	3003544	10/04/2005

MONTREAL:1093410.1

**RECORDED: 06/15/2007**